2024
ROBOTIC WELDING
TORCH PACKAGES
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
2 Contents
3
Introduction 4
Kemppi – globally local   4

friction loses between the filler wire material and liner wall, ensuring reliable and worry-free feeding for listed wire
types.
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600725 LINER STEEL 1.6/4.6 2M ROBOT EU
SP600740 LINER STEEL 1.6/4.6 4M ROBOT EU
SP600666 LINER CHILI HP 2.0/4.7 2.5M ROBOT EU
SP600738 LINER CHILI HP 2.0/4.7 4.0M ROBOT EU
Robotic Torch packages
An up-to-date list is in the Kemppi Configurator.
Check the compatibility with your own robot model from here:
21
CONTACT TIP HOLDER FOR GAS COOLED TORCH16
FEATURES:
• Beryllium/Copper mix for optimal material properties
• Less spatter sensitive
• Massive, rugged and long design
• Better gas cooling through long gas flowing way
• Better gas protection (laminar flow)
• Very good current transition
• Interrupted thread hence less dirt sensitive – better to clean
• Spanner flat area for easy opening/tightening operation
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600629B CONTACT TIP ADAPTER M8 500-G for gas cooled necks
CONTACT TIP HOLDER FOR WATER COOLED TORCH17
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600560B CONTACT TIP ADAPTER M8 500-W for water cooled necks
Robotic Torch packages
22
18 WELDING TORCH NECKS FOR GAS COOLED SYSTEMS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600622B TORCH NECK 500-G 22° Recommended as default
SP600623B TORCH NECK 500-G 35°
SP600624B TORCH NECK 500-G 45°
EN 60974-7. For pulse processes load figures are reduced by 35 %.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Loadability                                                                       100%ED 500 A / CO2, 100%ED 400 A / M21,
Filler wires                                                                       0.8–1.6 mm
Gas flow                                                       10-30 liters
Weight                                                                            0.9 kg
19 WELDING TORCH NECKS FOR WATER COOLED SYSTEMS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600550B TORCH NECK 500-W 0°
SP600551B TORCH NECK 500-W 22° Recommended as default
SP600552B TORCH NECK 500-W 35°
SP600553B TORCH NECK 500-W 45°
Consumables
SP600561 INSULATING RING 500-W Default for water cooled necks
SP600562 INSULATING RING, HIGH TEMP. 500-W
SP600563 GAS DIFFUSER 500-W
EN 60974-7. For pulse processes load figures are reduced by 35 %.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Loadability                                                                       100%ED 500 A / CO2, 100%ED 500 A / M21,
Filler wires                                                                       0.8…1.6 mm
Gas flow                                                       min. 25 l / min
Water flow                                                      min. 1.25 l / min
Weight                                                                            0.9 kg
Robotic Torch packages
23
20 CONICAL GAS NOZZLES FOR GAS COOLED TORCH
NECKS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600646B GAS NOZZLE CONICAL 500-G 16/-2
SP600627B GAS NOZZLE CONICAL 500-G 16/0 Recommended as default
Screw-on type connection to neck. Massive design for long life and heat transfer purposes. Good insulation properties separating
front end of the gas nozzle from cable connection – against heat and electricity.
-2 mm,  best gas flow, gas nozzle most sensitive against spatter
0 mm , recommended as default
+3 mm ,  best accessibility, gas nozzle less sensitive against spatter
generation, gas shielding reduced
Three lengths to choose from (TCP remains the same)
21 BOTTLE SHAPED GAS NOZZLES FOR GAS COOLED
TORCH NECKS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600643B GAS NOZZLE, BOTTLE FORM 500-G 16/0
For optimized accessibility screw-on type connection to neck. Massive design for long life and heat transfer purposes. Good
insulation properties separating front end of the gas nozzle from cable connection – against heat and electricity.
Robotic Torch packages
24 Robotic Torch packages
22 CONICAL GAS NOZZLES FOR WATER COOLED TORCH
NECKS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600557B GAS NOZZLE CONICAL 500-W 15,5/+2,4
SP600558B GAS NOZZLE CONICAL 500-W 15,5/-1,1 recommended as default
Screw-on type connection to neck. Designed for long life and heat transfer purposes.
23 BOTTLE SHAPED GAS NOZZLES FOR WATER COOLED
TORCH NECKS
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600554B GAS NOZZLE BOTTLE FORM 500-W 15,5/+2,4
SP600555B GAS NOZZLE BOTTLE FORM 500-W 15,5/-1,1
Screw-on type connection to neck. Designed for long life and heat transfer purposes.
-2 mm,  best gas flow, gas nozzle most sensitive against spatter
0 mm , recommended as default
+3 mm ,  best accessibility, gas nozzle less sensitive against spatter
generation, gas shielding reduced
Three lengths to choose from (TCP remains the same)
25Robotic Torch packages
CONTACT TIPS24
Ordering code Description Additional info
CuCrZr
W022083 CONTACT TIP M8x30 0,8 CuCrZr
W022084 CONTACT TIP M8x30 0,9 CuCrZr
W022085 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,0 CuCrZr
W022086 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,2 CuCrZr
W022087 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,4 CuCrZr
W022088 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,6 CuCrZr
E-Cu
W022089 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,0 mm Al For Aluminium welding applications
W022090 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,2 mm Al For Aluminium welding applications
W022091 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,4 mm Al For Aluminium welding applications
W022092 CONTACT TIP M8x30 1,4 mm Al For Aluminium welding applications
Kemppi LiFE+ contact tips last up to 5 times longer than standard copper tips, due to innovative alloying and hardening
techniques. The LiFE+ core element retains its hardness and refined micro structure, even after elevated welding
temperatures of 1000°C.
26 Robotic Torch packages
ACCESSORIES FOR WATER COOLED NECKS
WRENCH - TOOL FOR 500-W NECK
ALIGNMENT TOOL FOR TORCH NECK INNER TUBE
ALIGNMENT JIG FOR 500-W NECK
TEACHING TIP
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600568 Alignment tool For Alignment Contact Tip with Gas Nozzle
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600567B Teaching Tip M8 Stickout 20 mm
SP600566B Teaching Tip M8 Stickout 15 mm
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600565B Alignment jig For water cooled necks
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600569 Pin wrench to unscrew the torch connection easily
27Robotic Torch packages for
ACCESSORIES FOR GAS COOLED NECKS
ALIGNMENT TOOL FOR TORCH NECK INNER TUBE
ALIGNMENT JIG FOR 500-G NECK
TEACHING TIP
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600568 Alignment tool For Alignment Contact Tip with Gas Nozzle
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600567B Teaching Tip M8 Stickout 20 mm
SP600566B Teaching Tip M8 Stickout 15 mm
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600632B Alignment jig For gas cooled necks
28
ROBOTIC TORCH CLEANING STATION
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600674 ROBOT TORCH CLEANING STATION Equipped with wire cutter, gas nozzle inside reamer and anti-spatter spray unit
Reduce downtime  - less manual maintenance work required. Contributes significantly to weld
quality and welding performance of a robot.
Regular mechanical cleaning of the internal surfaces of the gas nozzle provides steady and good
shielding gas flow  for welding. Helps to avoid spatter to form electrical connection bridges
between contact tip and the gas nozzle.
Wire cutting provides accurate stick-out length for search functions. Sharp wire end for better arc
ignition.
Provides anti-spatter oil on outer surfaces of gas nozzle to support longer life time.
Delivered with reamer tool and centering V-block (prism) for both gas and water cooled Kemppi
Torches.
No liquids included, must be ordered separately.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pneumatic equipment
Nominal pressure 6 bar 88 psi
Nominal flow Approx. 500 l/min
operating pressure 6 – 8 bar / 88 - 116 psi
Nominal rotational speed 800 rpm
Max. Wire size 1.6mm (by 6 bar 7 88 psi air pressure)
Weight 22 kg
Ambient temperature +5° to +50°C
Protection IP 21
Electrical equipment
5/2 way valves
Rated voltage 24 V DC
Power consumption 4.5 W (EACU)
Inductive proximity switch, normally-open contact,
(pnp)
Operating voltage 10 to 30 V DC
Permitted residual ripple Vpp < 10%
Continuous current Max. 200 mA
Current consumption approx. 4 mA (24 V)
Voltage drop approx 1.2 V (200 mA)
Robotic Torch packages
29
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600681B Reamer tool For water cooled  torch
SP600682B Reamer tool For gas cooled torch
CONSUMABLES FOR ROBOTIC TORCH CLEANING STATION
Ordering code Description Additional info
SP600683 Prism for outer Ø 25mm nozzles, water cooled torch
SP600684 Prism for outer Ø 28mm nozzles, gas cooled torch
The anti-spatter spray unit can be used with high quality liquid designed specifically for protecting gas
nozzle, contact tip and rest of the front end of the welding torch in welding environment. An example
of Kemppi approved suitable liquid type is ABI-Mist Anti-Spatter liquid from Abicor Binzel. Note also
local environmental laws and restrictions when selecting the liquid.